
Address: 1800 Grant St.,  
Suite 400, Denver, CO 80203

Email: benefits@cu.edu
Phone: 1-855-216-7740 (option 3)

On the Web
www.cu.edu/benefits

Benefits & Wellness

MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2023-24 PLAN YEAR
GME Interns, Residents and Subspecialty Fellows

CU Health Plan —  
Exclusive

CU Health Plan —  
Extended

TOTAL 
RATE

COST PAID  
BY GME 

YOUR 
COST

TOTAL 
RATE

COST PAID  
BY GME  

YOUR 
COST

Employee only  $780.00 $767.90 $12.10 $838.50 $767.90 $70.60

Employee + 
Spouse  $1,615.50 $1,579.20 $36.30 $1,761.00 $1,579.20 $181.80

Employee + 
Child(ren)  $1,486.00 $1,451.90 $34.10 $1,595.00 $1,451.90 $143.10

Family  $2,374.50 $2,322.80 $51.70 $2,563.50 $2,322.80 $240.70

Medical 
Plans

CU Health Plan — High Deductible CU Health Plan — Kaiser

TOTAL 
RATE

COST PAID  
BY GME 

YOUR 
COST

TOTAL 
RATE

COST PAID  
BY GME 

YOUR 
COST

Employee only $699.50 $699.50 $0.00  $850.50 $767.90 $82.60

Employee + 
Spouse $1,408.00 $1,408.00 $0.00 $1,763.50 $1,579.20 $184.30

Employee + 
Child(ren) $1,361.50 $1,361.50 $0.00 $1,602.00 $1,451.90 $150.10

Family $2,124.50 $2,124.50 $0.00 $2,578.50 $2,322.80 $255.70

CU Health Plan — 
Essential Dental

CU Health Plan — 
Choice Dental

TOTAL 
RATE

COST 
PAID  

BY GME 

YOUR 
COST

TOTAL 
RATE

COST 
PAID  

BY GME

YOUR 
COST

Employee Only $29.50 $29.50 $0.00 $52.00 $35.00 $17.00

Employee + 
Spouse $59.00 $52.50 $6.50 $104.00 $63.00 $41.00

Employee + 
Child(ren) $63.50 $57.00 $6.50 $112.50 $67.50 $45.00

Family $92.50 $86.00 $6.50 $164.00 $101.00 $63.00

CU Health Plan —  
Vision

TOTAL 
RATE

COST 
PAID  

BY GME 

YOUR 
COST

Employee Only $6.25 $0.00 $6.25

Employee +  
Spouse $11.00 $0.00 $11.00

Employee + 
Child(ren) $11.75 $0.00 $11.75

Family $18.00 $0.00 $18.00

Vision 
Plan

Dental
Plan


